expense | monthly tracking report

claimant | Martin-Esposito, Marla
position | Chief Communications Officer
level | Superintendent
reporting period | November 1 to December 31, 2015
date of report | February-12-16

Calgary Board
of Education

Description Date Details and/or Rationale Amount (CDN$) Category Expense Type
(mm/dd/yyyy)
Cell phone 11/17/2015 |Monthly service plan $107.83|other disclosed telecom/cell phone
Cell phone 12/17/2015 |Monthly service plan $54.53|other disclosed telecom/cell phone




Be"Mobmtg

H01HEEBMON£R# # | RG# #00001 34754

Mobile

Bill Date: December 17, 2015
CHIEF COMMUNICATIONS OFFICE
Mobile Ret,

Communications

CURRENT CHARGES for

Monthly charges billed to Jan 16, 2016

Corporate Share plan 30-10 36M
less 33.33% Promotional Discount

Includes: 3 Way Calling
Call Forwarding
Call Waiting
250 Anytime minutes
Alberta Government 911 fee
Email& Internet BlackBerry 1GB
less 33.33% Promotional Discount

Bell to Bell Calling 10 - Mob
less 100.00% Promotional Discount

Etelesolv
less 100.00% Promotional Discount

Business Anytime Unimtd. Nights & Wknds
less 100.00% Promotional Discount

Sharing Feature
less 70.00% Promotional Discount

Travel text saver
less 100.00% Promational Discount

Message Centre & Call Display Bundle
less 100.00% Promotional Discount

6prn to 8pm Calling
fess 100.00% Promotional Discount

Can-Can/US Text - Unlimited
less 100.00% Promotional Discount

Includes: Picture Messaging
Image Messaging
incl. Messages

Unlimited Incoming Messages

$1/MB US Data
less 100.00% Promotional Discount

US Roaming $0.25/min

00C055-00L3475 55_}133_10-95 5

Account #

Next Bill Date: January 17, 2016

$30.00
-10.00

$10.00
10.00

20.00

0.00
0.44

30.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1.50

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

FOR YOUR INFORMATION...
Discount Summary

Totaldiscounts s100.09
Total this month $109.09
Usage Summary min:sec
Weekday 553:51
Weekend 44:29'
Weeknight 8:48
Total time used 607:08
Event Summary

Total Events 504
Total this month $0.00
Packet Plan Usage Summary
fdgmegabytes 44572541
Total this month $0.00




Mobile Account #

Bill Date: December 17, 2015 Next Bill Date: January 17, 2016
CHIEF COMMUNICATIONS OFFICE

Mobile Ref.

Communications

CURRENT CHARGES for

Other charges and credits

1JS Roaming $0.25/min Dec9 to Dec 16 0.00
Travel text saver Dec9to Decl6  $2.67

less 100.00% Promotional Discount _.267 0.00
$1MB US Data Dec9to Decli6  $2.67

less 100.00% Promational Discount 267 0.00

Usage and long distance
250 Anytime minutes Local Calling

@@$.00/minute 346:36 min:sec 0.00
Emailé Internet BlackBerry 1GB Data Usage

@3$.00/MB 445.2541 MB 0.00
Business Anytime Unlmtd. Nights & Wknds Unlimited Usage

€09$.00/minute 53:17 min:sec 0.00
6pm to 8pm Calling Unlimited Usage

(@3$.00/minute 192:15 min:sec 0.00
Bell to Bell Calling 10 - Mobh Bell Mobility to Bell Mobility

(@5%.00/minute 15:00 min:sec 0.00
free Bell Message 2 events 0.00
Text message 16 events 0.00

Can-Can/US Text - Unlimited Incl. Messages

218 events 0.00

Can-Can/US Text - Unlimited Unlimited Incoming Messages
67 events 0.00

1JS Voice § Text $30 - 30 days Unlimited Incoming Messages

201 events 0.00
Taxes
GST 2.59
Total current charges $54.53

EOFFEFELANN | #RF #1005 # #0600 7754 ANGNSE. 06013478



Bé!wxobintg

[

Mobile
Bill Date: November 17, zojﬂsFFICE
CHIEF COMMUNICATIO NS

Communications

CURRENT CHARGES for

Monthly charges billed 0 DE¢ 16. 2015

Corporate Share plan 30-10 36 M} :
less 33.33% Promotioral Discoun

Includes:  3WayC a!ting
Call Forwvarding
Call Waiting
250 Anytime minutes
Alberta Government 911 fe @
Emailé Internet BlackBerry 168 1
less 33.33% Promotional Discoun

Bell to Beli Calling 10 - Meb ‘
less 100.00% promotional Discount

Etelesolv ' |
less 100.00% Pmmutional Discount

Business Anytime Unimtd- NightSI& Wknds
less 100.00% Promotional Discount

Sharing Feature | ,
less 70.00% Promotional Discoun

Message Centre & Call Display Bundle

less 100.00% promotional Discount

gpm to 8pm Calling _
less 100.00% Promotional Discount

Can-CanfUS Text - Unlimited '
less 100.00% promotional Discount

Includes: Picture Messagmg
Image Messaging
Incl. Messages

Unlimited ncoming Messages

Other charges and credits
US Voice & Text $30 - 30 days
1S Data Roaming 20

Usage and long distance
250 Anytime minutes Local Calling

@5.00/minute

FOIEELEMON 1 #R# #IAG# #000NNH1F

356:12 min:sec

000059-001336L 59 435 1100 &

Account #

Next Bill Date: December 17, 2015

$30.00
1000

$45.00
1500

$10.00
1000

$1.25
-1.25

$10.00
-10.00

$5.00
350

$12.00
1200

$7.00
-7.00

§15.00
1500

20.00

0.00
0.44

30.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1.50

0.00

0.00

0.00

30.00
20.00

0.00

FOR YOUR INFORMATION...
Discount Summary

Total discounts $83.754
Total this month $83.75
Usage Summary __min.sec
Weekday 522:52
Weekend 149:48
Weeknight 1 :ZGF
Total time used 674:06
Event Summary

Total Events 846
Total this month $0.00
Packet Plan Usage Summary
Total megabytes 692.2247
Total this rmonth $0.00

=




Mobile

Bill Date: November 17, 2015
CHIEF COMMUNICATIONS OFFICE
Mobile Rel

Communications

CURRENT CHARGES for

Email& Internet BlackBerry 1GB Data Usage

@?$.00/MB 692.2247 MB
Business Anytime Unimtd. Nights & Wknds Unlimited Usage
@$.00/minute 90:14 min:sec
6pm to Bpm Calling Unlimited Usage
@?$.00/minute 78:40 min:sec
Bell to Bell Calling 10 - Mob Bell Mobility to Bell Mobility
@3$.00/minute 149:00 min:sec
Free Bell Message 20 events
Text message 12 events
Travel text saver Unlimited Incoming Messages
478 events
Can-Can/US Text - Unlimited Incl. Messages
327 events
US Voice & Text $30 - 30 days Incl. Messages
2 events
US Voice & Text $30 - 30 days Unlimited Incoming Messages
7 events

Long distance

Taxes
GST

Accourst# __ .
Next Bill Date: December 17, 2015

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.77

5.12

Total current charges

#0114 EFBMON 1 R #LRG# #000013362 % 000058-0013362

$107.83



	15NovDecMartinEspositoM
	15NovDec receipts

