expense | monthly tracking report

claimant | Martin-Esposito, Marla

position | Chief Communications Officer

level | Superintendent

reporting period | November 1 to December 31, 2015

date of report | February-12-16



Description	Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	Details and/or Rationale	Amount (CDN\$)	Category	Expense Type
Cell phone	11/17/2015	Monthly service plan	\$107.83	other disclosed	telecom/cell phone
Cell phone	12/17/2015	Monthly service plan	\$54.53	other disclosed	telecom/cell phone



Bill Date: December 17, 2015 CHIEF COMMUNICATIONS OFFICE

Mobile Ref.
Communications

Account #

Next Bill Date: January 17, 2016

CURRENT CHARGES for

Monthly charg	Monthly charges billed to Jan 16, 2016				
Corporate Share p	olan 30-10 36M	\$30.00			
less 33.33%	Promotional Discount	-10.00	20.00		
Includes:	3 Way Calling Call Forwarding Call Waiting				
250 Anytime minu	utes		0.00		
Alberta Governme	ent 911 fee		0.44		
Email& Internet BI less 33.33%	ackBerry 1GB Promotional Discount	\$45.00 -15.00	30.00		
Bell to Bell Calling less 100.00	j 10 - Mob % Promotional Discount	\$10.00 -10.00	0.00		
Etelesolv less 100.009	% Promotional Discount	\$1.25 -1.25	0.00		
	: UnImtd. Nights & Wknds % Promotional Discount	\$10.00 -10.00	0.00		
Sharing Feature less 70.00%	Promotional Discount	\$5.00 -3.50	1.50		
Travel text saver less 100.000	% Promotional Discount	\$10.00 -10.00	0.00		
	6 Call Display Bundle % Promotional Discount	\$12.00 -12.00	0.00		
6pm to 8pm Callin less 100.00	ng % Promotional Discount	\$7.00 7.00	0.00		
Can-Can/US Text less 100.00	- Unlimited % Promotional Discount	\$15.00 -15.00	0.00		
Includes:	Picture Messaging Image Messaging Incl. Messages Unlimited Incoming Messages				
\$1/MB US Data		\$10.00			
	% Promotional Discount	-10.00	0.00		
US Roaming \$0.2	5/min		0.00		

FOR YOUR INFORMAT	10N
Discount Summary	
Total discounts	\$109.09
Total this month	\$109.09
Usage Summary	min:sec
Weekday	553:51
Weekend	44:29
Weeknight	8:48
Total time used	607:08
Event Summary	
Total Events	 504
Total this month	\$0.00
Packet Plan Usage Su	ımmary
Total megabytes	445.2541
Total this month	\$0.00

Bill Date: December 17, 2015 CHIEF COMMUNICATIONS OFFICE

Mobile Ref. Communications Account #

Next Bill Date: January 17, 2016

CURRENT CHARGES for

Total current charges		\$54.53
GST		2.59
Taxes		
	201 events	0.00
US Voice & Text \$30 - 30 days Unlimited In	coming Messages	
	67 events	0.00
Can-Can/US Text - Unlimited Unlimited Inc.	oming Messages	
	218 events	0.00
Can-Can/US Text - Unlimited Incl. Message	es	
Text message	16 events	0.00
Free Bell Message	2 events	0.00
@\$.00/minute	15:00 min:sec	0.00
Bell to Bell Calling 10 - Mob Bell Mobility to	Bell Mobility	
@\$.00/minute	192:15 min:sec	0.00
6pm to 8pm Calling Unlimited Usage	00.17 11111.300	0,00
@\$.00/minute	53:17 min:sec	0.00
@\$.00/MB Business Anytime Unlmtd. Nights & Wknds	NOTE OF THE AMERICA	0.00
Email& Internet BlackBerry 1GB Data Usage	; 145.2541 MB	0.00
@\$.00/minute	346:36 min:sec	0.00
250 Anytime minutes Local Calling	040.00	0.00
Usage and long distance		
less 100.00% Promotional Discount	2.67	0.00
\$1/MB US Data	Dec 9 to Dec 16 \$2.67	0.00
less 100.00% Promotional Discount	-2.67	0.00
Travel text saver	Dec 9 to Dec 16 \$2.67	
US Roaming \$0.25/min	Dec 9 to Dec 16	0.00
Other charges and credits		



Bill Date: November 17, 2015 CHIEF COMMUNICATIONS OFFICE

Communications

CURRENT CHARGES for

Monthly charges billed to Dec 16, 2015 Corporate Share plan 30-10 36M less 33.33% Promotional Discount

Includes:

3 Way Calling

Call Forwarding Call Waiting

250 Anytime minutes

Alberta Government 911 fe e

Email& Internet BlackBerry 1GB less 33.33% Promotional Discount

Bell to Bell Calling 10 - Mob less 100.00% Promotional Discount

Etelesolv

less 100.00% Promotional Discount

Business Anytime Unlmtd. Nights & Wknds less 100.00% Promotional Discount

Sharing Feature

less 70.00% Promotional Discount

Message Centre & Call Display Bundle less 100.00% Promotional Discount

6pm to 8pm Calling

less 100.00% Promotional Discount

Can-Can/US Text - Unlimited

less 100.00% Promotional Discount

Includes:

Picture Messaging

Image Messaging

Incl. Messages

Unlimited Incoming Messages

Other charges and credits

US Voice & Text \$30 - 30 days

US Data Roaming 20

Usage and long distance 250 Anytime minutes Local Calling

@\$.00/minute

356:12 min:sec

Account #

\$30.00

-10.00

\$45.00

-15.00

\$10.00

-10.00

\$1.25

-1.25

\$10.00

-10.00

\$5.00

-3.50

\$12.00

-12.00

\$7.00

-7.00

\$15.00

-15.00

Next Bill Date: December 17, 2015

20.00

0.00

0.44

30.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1.50

0.00

0.00

0.00

30.00

20.00

0.00

DUFLICATE NOV 27 2015

FOR YOUR INFORMAT	ION
Discount Summary	
Total discounts	\$83.75
Total this month	\$83.75
Usage Summary	min: sec
Weekday	522:52
Weekend	149:48
Weeknight	1:26
Total time used	674:06
Event Summary	
Total Events	846
Total this month	\$0.00
Packet Plan Usage Su	mmary
Total megabytes	692.2247
Total this month	\$0.00

000058-0013361 58_438_1100 6

Bill Date: November 17, 2015 CHIEF COMMUNICATIONS OFFICE

Mobile Ref Communications Account#

Next Bi∥ Date: December 17, 2015

CURRENT CHARGES for

Total current charges		\$107.83
GST		5.12
Taxes		
Long distance		0.77
v - w - w - w - w - w - w - w - w - w -	7 events	0.00
US Voice & Text \$30 - 30 days	Unlimited Incoming Messages	
	2 events	0.00
US Voice & Text \$30 - 30 days	Incl. Messages	
- V	327 events	0.00
Can-Can/US Text - Unlimited I	ncl. Messages	
	478 events	0.00
Travel text saver Unlimited Inc	oming Messages	
Text message	12 events	0.00
Free Bell Message	20 events	0.00
@\$.00/minute	149:00 min:sec	0.00
Bell to Bell Calling 10 - Mob B	ell Mobility to Bell Mobility	
@\$.00/minute	78:40 min:sec	0.00
6pm to 8pm Calling Unlimited	Usage	0.00
@\$.00/minute	90:14 min:sec	0.00
Business Anytime UnImtd. Nig	0.00	
@\$.00/MB	692.2247 MB	0.00
Email& Internet BlackBerry 1Gl	B Data Usage	